Procurement Officer may approve, by written Determination, a continuation beyond the term 

allowed.  

3. Compensation and Method of Payment:  

3.1 Total Compensation. For performing the Services specified in Section 1 hereof, Owner 

agrees to pay Consultant up to the amount of Eight Hundred Thousand, Sixty-Three Dollars and 

86/100 ($800,063.86), plus any applicable gross receipts taxes (the “Total Compensation”) in 

accordance with Exhibit B.  

• the Basic Services Fee, estimated to be $ 702,229.06, and 

• Reimbursable Expenses estimated to be $ 97,834.80.  

The estimated Total Compensation constitutes full and complete compensation for Consultant's